IMI PBM IGENIX® 3, 4, or 5-WAY
MULTI-PORT BALL VALVES
MI SERIES 5, CL 150#, 1/2” - 4”
DESIGN FEATURES:
• Unique Adjust-O-Seal® feature allows in-line valve adjustment to compensate for normal
wear on valve seats.
• MI Series Multi-Port valves DO NOT have o-rings.
• Choose from 4-way and 5-way flow patterns available offering for 90˚, 180˚ and 360˚

POLISH
(15-16)
How To Order:
     ID Surface Finish, Ra Readings for Valves per ASME BPE
Surface Finish IMI PBM Polish
Code µ-in. µ-m.
Mechanical Polish
SF 1 A 20 Ra max 0.51
SF 2 A 25 Ra max 0.64
SF 3 - 30 Ra max 0.76
Mechanical Polish and Electropolish
SF 4 G 15 Ra max 0.38
SF 5 F 20 Ra max 0.51
SF 6 F 25 Ra max 0.64
HL
Cast
316L  S / S C 1/2" X- Hygienic Clamp G V-TEF™ Seats / Seals 01
3-Way Side Entry
T-Port Ball 90° -
Standard Ball
and Stem - -
W/ Standard Lever Handle
(1/2" thru 3") -
63 Ra ID
Standard
D 3/4" F-
Ext. Buttweld for
Tube J
V-TEF™ Seats / Seals
VTFE Cavity Fillers 02
3-Way Side Entry
T-Port Ball 90° F
Internal / External
Grounding 02
W/O Handle
W/ Stem Actuator Prep A 20 Ra ID
E 1" G 17-4PH Stem 04 Locking Lever Handle (1/2" thru 2")
G 1-1/2" 08 Gear Operator (Req'd for 4")
H 2" 20 DA 80psig actuator
K 3" 27 DA 60psig actuator
L 4"
18
3-Way Btm. Entry
LL-Port Ball 90°
26
4-Way Btm. Entry
L-Port Ball 360°
37
4-Way Side Entry
LL-Port Ball 90°
44
5-Way Btm. Entry
L-Port Ball 360°
Other Flow Pattern Options
available - Contact PBM.
Other operator options available -
Contact PBM.
41
SR 60psig actuator - Fail Position
must be specified
34
SR 80psig actuator - Fail Position
must be specified
F
20 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
C
20 Ra ID / 32 Ra
OD
More polish available -
Contact PBM.
MI 5